

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023-424

- To : SGOD Chief CID Chief Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors EPS II – SMM&E Presidents/Directors/Principals of Private Elem and Secondary Schools All Others Concerned
- Subject : REITERATION OF RM-QAD-2023-066 (CLOSING OF THE ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM OF DEPED REGION XI FOR SY 2023-2024 FOR PRIVATE SCHOOL APPLICATIONS)

Date : October 19, 2023

In pursuant to RM-QAD-2023-071 dated October 16, 2023 entitled "Reiteration of RM-QAD-2023-066 (Closing Of The Online Application System Of DepEd Region XI for SY 2023-2024 for Private School Applications)," this Office reiterates the closing schedule of the Private Schools' Online Application System for SY 2023-2024 on October 20, 2023 at 12:00 midnight.

For information and compliance.

ANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI MEL OIC - Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION n-10010 DATE. TIME 10

Enclosed: As stated.



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

| Office of th | le Regional Director | apied Schools Division o |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------|
| REGIONAL QAD-2023 | L MEMORANDUM -071 | RECE |
| To : | Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents | HATE: 17 OCT 2023 |
| Subject: | REITERATION OF RM-QAD-2023-066 (CLOSING OF THE ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM OF DEPED REGION XI FOR SY 2023-2024 FOR PRIVATE SCHOOL APPLICATIONS) | |
| Date : | October 16, 2023 | |

This Regional Office, through the Quality Assurance Division (QAD), reiterates the closing schedule of the Private Schools' Online Application System for SY 2023-2024 on **October 20, 2023 at 12:00 midnight**.

For information and compliance.

LLAN G. zo Director

27-24772

TDiges Ch

110510 12:03

Enclosed: RM-QAD-2023-066

ROQ5/ddl

usuala

OFF

24772



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM QAD-2023-066

| To : | Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents Presidents, School Principals/ Administrators of Private Schools All others Concerned |
|----------|--|
| Subject: | CLOSING OF THE ONLINE APPLICATION SYSTEM OF DEPED REGION XI FOR SY 2023-2024 FOR PRIVATE SCHOOL APPLICATIONS |
| Date : | September 20, 2023 |
| | |

This Regional Office through the Quality Assurance Division (QAD) announces that the Online Application System of DepEd Region XI for SY 2023-2024 will be closed on October 20, 2023, 12:00 midnight.

The Schools Division Office is directed to ensure that the application documents of private school applicants for the above-mentioned school year are already uploaded in the system for Regional Office Validation before the closing date.

For information and compliance.

ALLAN G NAZO Direc

ROQ5/ddl

ICCRALMENT , RUS JE. 21, 2023



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015-Certified